

Maisterrena y Hijos, Tepic and San Blas.  
Martino, Antonio, Mexico City.  
Mendoza y Llanos, el Abastecedor Electrico,  
Mexico City.  
Ygaza, P., de, San Blas and Tepic.

## SPAIN.

Castillo, Luis, y Cia (sucesores de Manuel  
Bilbao), Calle Somera 47, Bilbao.  
Garcia Cuervo, Gumersindo, Calle Marques de  
San Esteban 50, Gijon.  
Piera, Adrian, Calle Santa Engracia 125,  
Madrid.

## VARIATIONS.

Corrections in the names and additions to  
addresses of the persons or firms whose names  
have been already published on the respective  
dates shown in the margin are made as  
under:—

## ARGENTINA.

6 Sept., 1918. Jacobi & Marx, Buenos  
Aires,  
should read  
Jacobi & Marx, Calle 25 de  
Mayo 347, Buenos Aires,  
Argentina.  
6 Sept., 1918. Jacobi, Sigismundo, Calle  
25 de Mayo 267, Buenos  
Aires,  
should read  
Jacobi, Sigismundo, Calle  
25 de Mayo 347, Buenos  
Aires, Argentina.  
6 Sept., 1918. Refinadoro, La, De Buenos  
Aires,  
should read  
Refinadora de Buenos  
Aires, La (now Gerhard  
Duckwitz & Co.), Calle  
Peru 1667, Buenos Aires,  
Argentina,  
and should also appear as  
Duckwitz, Gerhard, & Com-  
pany (formerly La Re-  
finadora de Buenos  
Aires), Calle Peru 1667,  
Buenos Aires, Argentina.

## CHILE.

26 Oct., 1917. Botica Santo Domingo, Calle  
Santo Domingo esquina  
21 de Mayo, Santiago (see  
also Doggenweiler & Co.),  
should read  
Botica Santo Domingo,  
Calle Santo Domingo  
esquina 21 de Mayo,  
Santiago.  
25 May, 1917. Doggenweiler & Company  
(Botica del Indio, Áven-  
ida Delicias esquina Ahu-  
mada), (Botica Santo  
Domingo, Calle Santo  
Domingo esquina 21 de  
Mayo), and Calle Huer-  
fanos, Santiago,  
should read  
Doggenweiler & Company  
(Botica del Indio, Áven-  
ida Delicias esquina  
Ahumada) and Calle  
Huerfanos, Santiago.

## NETHERLAND EAST INDIES.

3 May, 1918. Hendriksz D. W. A. (Land-  
bouw Onderneming Lhō  
Kroelt), Sumatra,  
should read  
Hendriksz D. W. A. (Land-  
bouw Onderneming, Lhō  
Kroet), Sumatra.  
16 Mar., 1918. Import Maatschappij, De,  
Sourabaya, (No connec-  
tion with Import Maats-  
chappij, Batavia),  
should appear without the  
footnote.  
5 Apr., 1918. Lhō Kroelt Landbouw On-  
derneming, Sumatra,  
should read  
Lhō Kreet Landbouw On-  
derneming, Sumatra.  
4 Oct., 1918. Lie Seng Sie, Batavia,  
should read  
Lie Seng Hee, Batavia.  
3 May, 1918. Medan Handel Maatschappij  
(Raden Soenarto),  
Medan,  
should read  
Medan Handel Maats-  
chappij (Raden Soenarto).  
Medan (No connection  
with Medansche Handel  
Maatschappij v/h. Th.  
Konow Soeberg & Co.,  
Medan.)  
Zuid Borneo Steenkolen  
Maatschappij N/V.  
Bandjermassin, S.E.  
Borneo,  
should read  
Zuid Borneo Steenkolen  
Maatschappij N/V.  
Bandjermasin, S.E.  
Borneo.

NOTE (1).—All persons or firms resident,  
carrying on business or being in the United  
Kingdom are prohibited from having, with any  
person or firm mentioned in this List, or in any  
List issued under the Trading with the Enemy  
(Statutory List) Proclamation, any dealings  
other than such as are expressly authorised by  
paragraph 5 of the Proclamation. A List (The  
Consolidated List, No. 61A) consolidating all  
previous Lists, up to and including that of the  
9th August, 1918, together with List No. 62  
of 23rd August, List No. 63 of 6th Septem-  
ber, List No. 64 of 20th September, List No.  
65 of 4th October, List No. 66 of 18th Octo-  
ber, List No. 67 of 1st November, List No. 68  
of 15th November, and the List herewith an-  
nexed, contain all the names which up to this  
date are included in the Statutory List.

Additions to and variations in these Lists  
will be published at intervals approximately  
of two weeks.

The Lists are published in the London  
Gazette and reproduced in the Board of Trade  
Journal, and separate copies of all Lists may  
be obtained at a small cost from the Superin-  
tendent of Publications, His Majesty's  
Stationery Office, Imperial House, Kingsway,  
W.C.

NOTE (2).—Where a firm is mentioned in  
the List, every partner in the firm is also in-  
cluded in the List, and all dealings with any  
partner in the firm, as well as all dealings  
with the firm, are prohibited: and conversely,